

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 7, 2025

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Industrial Development Authority of Baldwin County Meeting

May 15, 2025

9:00 A.M.

Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse County Commission Chambers – 2nd Floor 1100 Fairhope Ave Fairhope, AL 36532

Notice is hereby given that The Industrial Development Authority of Baldwin County (the "Authority") shall hold a public meeting at the Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse in the County Commission Chambers located at 1100 Fairhope Avenue, Fairhope, Alabama 36532 at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, May 15, 2025, for the purposes of: electing officers for the Authority; authorizing the engagement of counsel to provide legal services for the Authority; discussing a proposed plan of financing for the benefit of Novelis Corporation and opening a public hearing for the same; and transacting such other business or taking such further action as may be conducted or taken at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors.

The meeting shall be open to the public and all interested persons may attend.